# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 019617 Frame 0252. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the current address for Vindingrijk B.V. to be Hoflaan 23, Rotterdam, The Netherlands NL-3062 JA. Reference Doc. ID No. 500393168.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Klaas de Haan	03/14/2007

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vindingrijk B.V.
Street Address:	Hoflaan 23
City:	Rotterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-3062 JA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6421956

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 720-9600

Email: lhall@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Iwanicki, Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 28 State Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05032-00111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Iwanicki, Reg. No. 34,628

Total Attachments: 12

500395211

source=05032-00111 Notice of Non-Recordation of Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=05032-00111 Notice of Non-Recordation of Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020092 FRAME: 0156

00.00

source=05032-00111 Notice of Non-Recordation of Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=05032-00111 Notice of Non-Recordation of Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=05032-00111 Notice of Non-Recordation of Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=05032-00111 Notice of Non-Recordation of Corrective Assignment#page6.tif source=Original Notice of Recordation 8-06-07#page1.tif source=Original Notice of Recordation 8-06-07#page2.tif source=Original Notice of Recordation 8-06-07#page3.tif source=Original Notice of Recordation 8-06-07#page4.tif source=Executed assignment from Klaas de Haan to Vindingrijk BV#page1.tif source=Executed assignment from Klaas de Haan to Vindingrijk BV#page2.tif

USPTO 8/6/2007 2:32:52 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: JOHN P. IWANICKI, BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. COMPANY: 28 STATE STREET, 28TH FLO

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/30/2007 500324222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/14/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Klaas de Haan	03/14/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vindingrijk B.V.
Street Address:	Hoflaan No. 94
City:	Rotterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-3062 JK

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6421956

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 720-9600

Email: lhall@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Iwanicki, Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 28 State Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05032-00111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Iwanicki, Reg. No. 34,628

## Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed assignment from Klaas de Haan to Vindingrijk BV#page1.tif source=Executed assignment from Klaas de Haan to Vindingrijk BV#page2.tif

USPTO 11/8/2007 9:57:37 PM PAGE 5/006 Fax Server

TO: JOHN P. IWANICKI, BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. COMPANY: 28 STATE STREET, 28TH FLO

08/09/2008 15:58 FAX 2128066006

STROOCK & STROOCK

es in the second second

**2**004/005

170792 US DE

Docket Number 659018/0012

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, KLAAS DE HAAN, being a citizen of He Norhands residing at Steynstraat 11,6514 AK Arnhem, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has an undivided interest in United States Patent No. 6,421,956, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRIMING SEED;

WHEREAS, VINDINGRIK BV., having offices at Hoflow 23 3062 1A Rotterdam hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,421,956;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries, including or foreign to the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries, including or foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY grant to Lawrence Rosenthal, Steven B. Pokotilow, Matthew W. Siegal, David L. Schaeffer and Ian G. DiBernardo, attorneys with the firm of STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP, the right and full power of attorney to enter all further identifying information of the improvements and the application as may be deemed necessary or desirable for the recordation or perfection of this ASSIGNMENT.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SSL-DOCS1 1716760v1

USPTO 11/8/2007 9:57:37 PM PAGE 6/006 Fax Server

TO: JOHN P. IWANICKI, BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. COMPANY: 28 STATE STREET, 28TH FLO

08/09/2006 /15:59 FAX 2128066006

STROOCK & STROOCK

@ 005/005

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal to this Assignment.

Swom to before me this 19 day of

Notary Public

-2-

SSL-DOCS1 1716760vI

**RECORDED: 11/09/2007**